Michigan Maintenance of Equity (MOEQ), ARP, (February 1, 2022)

District Code District Name

46010
58020
74030
03030
82020
70040
44020
04010
50040
81010
50050
63070
80020
09030
13020
09010
58030
11010
10015
63050
11240
54010
73170
63010
63080
80090
15020
63180
11210
47010
11310
56020
41040
83010
41050
25080
79020
73030
41070
50010
23030
16015
73110
54025

Adrian Public Schools

Airport Community Schools
Algonac Community School District
Allegan Public Schools

Allen Park Public Schools
Allendale Public Schools

Almont Community Schools
Alpena Public Schools

Anchor Bay School District

Ann Arbor Public Schools

Armada Area Schools

Avondale School District

Bangor Public Schools (Van Buren)
Bangor Township Schools

Battle Creek Public Schools

Bay City School District

Bedford Public Schools

Benton Harbor Area Schools
Benzie County Central Schools
Berkley School District

Berrien Springs Public Schools

Big Rapids Public Schools

Birch Run Area Schools
Birmingham Public Schools
Bloomfield Hills Schools
Bloomingdale Public School District
Boyne City Public Schools
Brandon School District in the Counties of Oakland and Lapeer
Brandywine Community Schools
Brighton Area Schools

Buchanan Community Schools
Bullock Creek School District
Byron Center Public Schools
Cadillac Area Public Schools
Caledonia Community Schools
Carman-Ainsworth Community Schools
Caro Community Schools
Carrollton Public Schools

Cedar Springs Public Schools
Center Line Public Schools
Charlotte Public Schools
Cheboygan Area Schools
Chesaning Union Schools
Chippewa Hills School District

Entity Type
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District



50080
18010
63090
63190
63270
46060
50070
25150
38040
41080
39030
75050
70120
20015
82230
76080
25140
82030
82040
08010
82015
19010
81050
14020
58050
74050
41090
33010
50020
23050
82250
14030
05060
21010
63200
03050
25100
63020
50090
82180
25010
25120
41110
47030
50100
62040
61080

Chippewa Valley Schools

Clare Public Schools

Clarenceville School District

Clarkston Community School District
Clawson Public Schools

Clinton Community Schools
Clintondale Community Schools

Clio Area School District

Columbia School District

Comstock Park Public Schools
Comstock Public Schools

Constantine Public School District
Coopersville Area Public School District
Crawford AuSable Schools

Crestwood School District
Croswell-Lexington Community Schools
Davison Community Schools

Dearborn City School District

Dearborn Heights School District #7
Delton Kellogg Schools

Detroit Public Schools Community District

DeWitt Public Schools

Dexter Community School District
Dowagiac Union School District
Dundee Community Schools

East China School District

East Grand Rapids Public Schools
East Lansing School District
Eastpointe Community Schools
Eaton Rapids Public Schools
Ecorse Public Schools
Edwardsburg Public Schools

Elk Rapids Schools

Escanaba Area Public Schools
Farmington Public School District
Fennville Public Schools

Fenton Area Public Schools
Ferndale Public Schools
Fitzgerald Public Schools

Flat Rock Community Schools
Flint, School District of the City of
Flushing Community Schools
Forest Hills Public Schools
Fowlerville Community Schools
Fraser Public Schools

Fremont Public School District
Fruitport Community Schools

LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District



82050
69020
82290
21025
26040
41120
41020
25050
25030
70010
23060
41010
41130
62050
59070
82300
82055
39065
03100
82060
13070
82320
18060
80120
47060
33060
08030
63130
73210
30020
70020
63210
33070
03070
72020
47070
46080
70190
82340
63220
44060
34010
38170
70175
30030
39010
40040

Garden City Public Schools
Gaylord Community Schools
Gibraltar School District
Gladstone Area Schools

Gladwin Community Schools
Godfrey-Lee Public Schools
Godwin Heights Public Schools
Goodrich Area Schools

Grand Blanc Community Schools
Grand Haven Area Public Schools
Grand Ledge Public Schools
Grand Rapids Public Schools
Grandville Public Schools

Grant Public School District
Greenville Public Schools

Grosse lle Township Schools
Grosse Pointe Public Schools

Gull Lake Community Schools
Hamilton Community Schools
Hamtramck, School District of the City of
Harper Creek Community Schools
Harper Woods, The School District of the City of
Harrison Community Schools
Hartford Public Schools

Hartland Consolidated Schools
Haslett Public Schools

Hastings Area School District
Hazel Park, School District of the City of
Hemlock Public School District
Hillsdale Community Schools
Holland City School District

Holly Area School District

Holt Public Schools

Hopkins Public Schools

Houghton Lake Community Schools
Howell Public Schools

Hudson Area Schools

Hudsonville Public School District
Huron School District

Huron Valley Schools

Imlay City Community Schools
lonia Public Schools

Jackson Public Schools

Jenison Public Schools

Jonesville Community Schools
Kalamazoo Public Schools
Kalkaska Public Schools

LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District



25110
41140
41145
41150
41160
63230
50120
11030
13090
63280
50140
33020
44010
33100
81070
82090
25250
82095
41170
63140
52170
13110
74100
58090
53010
33130
80150
55100
56010
81100
79100
61060
58010
25260
25040
37010
61010
38130
50170
52015
11300
44090
41025
82390
38140
63100
63250

Kearsley Community School District
Kelloggsville Public Schools

Kenowa Hills Public Schools

Kent City Community Schools
Kentwood Public Schools

Lake Orion Community Schools
Lake Shore Public Schools (Macomb)
Lakeshore School District (Berrien)
Lakeview Sch. District (Calhoun)
Lamphere Public Schools

L'Anse Creuse Public Schools
Lansing Public School District
Lapeer Community Schools

Leslie Public Schools

Lincoln Consolidated School District

Lincoln Park, School District of the City of

Linden Community Schools

Livonia Public Schools School District
Lowell Area Schools

Madison District Public Schools
Marquette Area Public Schools
Marshall Public Schools

Marysville Public Schools

Mason Consolidated Schools (Monroe)
Mason County Central Schools
Mason Public Schools (Ingham)
Mattawan Consolidated School
Menominee Area Public Schools
Midland Public Schools

Milan Area Schools

Millington Community Schools
Mona Shores Public School District
Monroe Public Schools

Montrose Community Schools

Mt. Morris Consolidated Schools

Mt. Pleasant City School District
Muskegon, Public Schools of the City of
Napoleon Community Schools

New Haven Community Schools
NICE Community School District
Niles Community Schools

North Branch Area Schools
Northview Public Schools

Northville Public Schools

Northwest Community Schools

Novi Community School District

Oak Park, School District of the City of

LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District



61065
33170
61190
03020
19120
78110
63110
39130
80160
13120
47080
09090
03010
82100
63030
74010
39140
31030
24070
82110
61220
82120
82400
63260
41210
50190
82130
50030
63040
73040
73010
81120
17010
37060
80010
63240
82140
63060
82405
41240
70300
19140
11020
75010
73255
25180
82150

Oakridge Public Schools

Okemos Public Schools

Orchard View Schools

Otsego Public Schools

Ovid-Elsie Area Schools

Owosso Public Schools

Oxford Community Schools
Parchment School District

Paw Paw Public School District
Pennfield Schools

Pinckney Community Schools
Pinconning Area Schools

Plainwell Community Schools
Plymouth-Canton Community Schools
Pontiac City School District

Port Huron Area School District
Portage Public Schools

Public Schools of Calumet, Laurium & Keweenaw
Public Schools of Petoskey

Redford Union Schools, District No. 1
Reeths-Puffer Schools

River Rouge, School District of the City of
Riverview Community School District
Rochester Community School District
Rockford Public Schools

Romeo Community Schools

Romulus Community Schools
Roseville Community Schools

Royal Oak Schools

Saginaw Township Community Schools
Saginaw, School District of the City of
Saline Area Schools

Sault Ste. Marie Area Schools
Shepherd Public Schools

South Haven Public Schools

South Lyon Community Schools
South Redford School District
Southfield Public School District
Southgate Community School District
Sparta Area Schools

Spring Lake Public Schools

St. Johns Public Schools

St. Joseph Public Schools

Sturgis Public Schools

Swan Valley School District

Swartz Creek Community Schools
Taylor School District

LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District



46140
08050
75080
28010
82155
63150
50210
82430
50220
39170
63290
50230
50240
63300
11320
33215
03040
82160
63160
65045
70070
38010
82240
25210
61240
82365
82170
41026
74130
81020
70350

Tecumseh Public Schools

Thornapple Kellogg School District
Three Rivers Community Schools
Traverse City Area Public Schools
Trenton Public Schools

Troy School District

Utica Community Schools

Van Buren Public Schools

Van Dyke Public Schools

Vicksburg Community Schools

Walled Lake Consolidated Schools
Warren Consolidated Schools

Warren Woods Public Schools
Waterford School District

Watervliet School District

Waverly Community Schools

Wayland Union Schools
Wayne-Westland Community School District
West Bloomfield School District

West Branch-Rose City Area Schools
West Ottawa Public School District
Western School District

Westwood Community School District
Westwood Heights Schools

Whitehall District Schools
Woodhaven-Brownstown School District
Wyandotte, School District of the City of
Wyoming Public Schools

Yale Public Schools

Ypsilanti Community Schools

Zeeland Public Schools

LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
LEA District
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