District Code	District Name	<b>Entity Type</b>
46010	Adrian Public Schools	LEA District
58020	Airport Community Schools	LEA District
74030	Algonac Community School District	LEA District
03030	Allegan Public Schools	LEA District
82020	Allen Park Public Schools	LEA District
70040	Allendale Public Schools	LEA District
44020	Almont Community Schools	LEA District
04010	Alpena Public Schools	LEA District
50040	Anchor Bay School District	LEA District
81010	Ann Arbor Public Schools	LEA District
50050	Armada Area Schools	LEA District
63070	Avondale School District	LEA District
80020	Bangor Public Schools (Van Buren)	LEA District
09030	Bangor Township Schools	LEA District
13020	Battle Creek Public Schools	LEA District
09010	Bay City School District	LEA District
58030	Bedford Public Schools	LEA District
11010	Benton Harbor Area Schools	LEA District
10015	Benzie County Central Schools	LEA District
63050	Berkley School District	LEA District
11240	Berrien Springs Public Schools	LEA District
54010	Big Rapids Public Schools	LEA District
73170	Birch Run Area Schools	LEA District
63010	Birmingham Public Schools	LEA District
63080	Bloomfield Hills Schools	LEA District
80090	Bloomingdale Public School District	LEA District
15020	Boyne City Public Schools	LEA District
63180	Brandon School District in the Counties of Oakland and Lapeer	LEA District
11210	Brandywine Community Schools	LEA District
47010	Brighton Area Schools	LEA District
11310	Buchanan Community Schools	LEA District
56020	Bullock Creek School District	LEA District
41040	Byron Center Public Schools	LEA District
83010	Cadillac Area Public Schools	LEA District
41050	Caledonia Community Schools	LEA District
25080	Carman-Ainsworth Community Schools	LEA District
79020	Caro Community Schools	LEA District
73030	Carrollton Public Schools	LEA District
41070	Cedar Springs Public Schools	LEA District
50010	Center Line Public Schools	LEA District
23030	Charlotte Public Schools	LEA District
16015	Cheboygan Area Schools	LEA District
73110	Chesaning Union Schools	LEA District
54025	Chippewa Hills School District	LEA District

F0000	Chiana a va Mallau Caha a la	LEA District
50080	Chippewa Valley Schools	LEA District
18010	Clare Public Schools	LEA District
63090	Clarenceville School District	LEA District
63190	Clarkston Community School District	LEA District
63270	Clawson Public Schools	LEA District
46060	Clinton Community Schools	LEA District
50070	Clintondale Community Schools	LEA District
25150	Clio Area School District	LEA District
38040	Columbia School District	LEA District
41080	Comstock Park Public Schools	LEA District
39030	Comstock Public Schools	LEA District
75050	Constantine Public School District	LEA District
70120	Coopersville Area Public School District	LEA District
20015	Crawford AuSable Schools	LEA District
82230	Crestwood School District	LEA District
76080	Croswell-Lexington Community Schools	LEA District
25140	Davison Community Schools	LEA District
82030	Dearborn City School District	LEA District
82040	Dearborn Heights School District #7	LEA District
08010	Delton Kellogg Schools	LEA District
82015	Detroit Public Schools Community District	LEA District
19010	DeWitt Public Schools	LEA District
81050	Dexter Community School District	LEA District
14020	Dowagiac Union School District	LEA District
58050	Dundee Community Schools	LEA District
74050	East China School District	LEA District
41090	East Grand Rapids Public Schools	LEA District
33010	East Lansing School District	LEA District
50020	Eastpointe Community Schools	LEA District
23050	Eaton Rapids Public Schools	LEA District
82250	Ecorse Public Schools	LEA District
14030	Edwardsburg Public Schools	LEA District
05060	Elk Rapids Schools	LEA District
21010	Escanaba Area Public Schools	LEA District
63200	Farmington Public School District	LEA District
03050	Fennville Public Schools	LEA District
25100	Fenton Area Public Schools	LEA District
63020	Ferndale Public Schools	LEA District
50090	Fitzgerald Public Schools	LEA District
82180	Flat Rock Community Schools	LEA District
25010	Flint, School District of the City of	LEA District
25120	Flushing Community Schools	LEA District
41110	Forest Hills Public Schools	LEA District
47030	Fowlerville Community Schools	LEA District
50100	Fraser Public Schools	LEA District
62040	Fremont Public School District	LEA District
61080	Fruitport Community Schools	LEA District
	•	

82050	Garden City Public Schools	LEA District
69020	Gaylord Community Schools	LEA District
82290	Gibraltar School District	LEA District
	Gladstone Area Schools	
21025		LEA District
26040	Gladwin Community Schools	LEA District
41120	Godfrey-Lee Public Schools	LEA District
41020	Godwin Heights Public Schools	<b>LEA District</b>
25050	Goodrich Area Schools	LEA District
25030	Grand Blanc Community Schools	LEA District
70010	Grand Haven Area Public Schools	LEA District
23060	Grand Ledge Public Schools	LEA District
41010	Grand Rapids Public Schools	LEA District
41130	Grandville Public Schools	LEA District
62050	Grant Public School District	<b>LEA District</b>
59070	Greenville Public Schools	LEA District
82300	Grosse Ile Township Schools	LEA District
82055	Grosse Pointe Public Schools	LEA District
39065	Gull Lake Community Schools	LEA District
03100	Hamilton Community Schools	LEA District
82060	Hamtramck, School District of the City of	LEA District
13070	Harper Creek Community Schools	<b>LEA District</b>
82320	Harper Woods, The School District of the City of	LEA District
18060	Harrison Community Schools	LEA District
80120	Hartford Public Schools	LEA District
47060	Hartland Consolidated Schools	LEA District
33060	Haslett Public Schools	LEA District
08030	Hastings Area School District	LEA District
63130	Hazel Park, School District of the City of	LEA District
73210	Hemlock Public School District	LEA District
30020	Hillsdale Community Schools	<b>LEA District</b>
70020	Holland City School District	LEA District
63210	Holly Area School District	LEA District
33070	Holt Public Schools	LEA District
	Hopkins Public Schools	LEA District
03070	·	
72020	Houghton Lake Community Schools	LEA District
47070	Howell Public Schools	LEA District
46080	Hudson Area Schools	LEA District
70190	Hudsonville Public School District	<b>LEA District</b>
82340	Huron School District	LEA District
63220	Huron Valley Schools	LEA District
44060	Imlay City Community Schools	LEA District
	Ionia Public Schools	LEA District
34010		
38170	Jackson Public Schools	LEA District
70175	Jenison Public Schools	LEA District
30030	Jonesville Community Schools	LEA District
39010	Kalamazoo Public Schools	LEA District
40040	Kalkaska Public Schools	LEA District

25110	Kearsley Community School District	LEA District
41140	Kelloggsville Public Schools	LEA District
41145	Kenowa Hills Public Schools	LEA District
41150	Kent City Community Schools	LEA District
41160	Kentwood Public Schools	LEA District
63230	Lake Orion Community Schools	LEA District
50120	Lake Shore Public Schools (Macomb)	LEA District
11030	Lakeshore School District (Berrien)	LEA District
13090	Lakeview Sch. District (Calhoun)	LEA District
63280	Lamphere Public Schools	LEA District
50140	L'Anse Creuse Public Schools	LEA District
33020	Lansing Public School District	LEA District
44010	Lapeer Community Schools	LEA District
33100	Leslie Public Schools	LEA District
81070	Lincoln Consolidated School District	LEA District
82090	Lincoln Park, School District of the City of	LEA District
25250	Linden Community Schools	LEA District
82095	Livonia Public Schools School District	LEA District
41170	Lowell Area Schools	LEA District
63140	Madison District Public Schools	LEA District
52170	Marquette Area Public Schools	LEA District
13110	Marshall Public Schools	LEA District
74100	Marysville Public Schools	LEA District
58090	Mason Consolidated Schools (Monroe)	LEA District
53010	Mason County Central Schools	LEA District
33130	Mason Public Schools (Ingham)	LEA District
80150	Mattawan Consolidated School	LEA District
55100	Menominee Area Public Schools	LEA District
56010	Midland Public Schools	LEA District
81100	Milan Area Schools	LEA District
79100	Millington Community Schools	LEA District
61060	Mona Shores Public School District	LEA District
58010	Monroe Public Schools	LEA District
25260	Montrose Community Schools	LEA District
25040	Mt. Morris Consolidated Schools	LEA District
37010	Mt. Pleasant City School District	LEA District
61010	Muskegon, Public Schools of the City of	LEA District
38130	,	LEA District
	Napoleon Community Schools	
50170	New Haven Community Schools	LEA District
52015	NICE Community School District	LEA District
11300	Niles Community Schools  North Branch Area Schools	LEA District
44090		LEA District
41025	Northview Public Schools	LEA District
82390	Northwest Community Schools	LEA District
38140	Northwest Community Schools	LEA District
63100	Novi Community School District	LEA District
63250	Oak Park, School District of the City of	LEA District

61065	Oakridge Public Schools	LEA District
33170	Okemos Public Schools	LEA District
61190	Orchard View Schools	LEA District
03020	Otsego Public Schools	LEA District
19120	Ovid-Elsie Area Schools	LEA District
78110	Owosso Public Schools	LEA District
63110	Oxford Community Schools	LEA District
39130	Parchment School District	LEA District
80160	Paw Paw Public School District	LEA District
13120	Pennfield Schools	LEA District
47080	Pinckney Community Schools	<b>LEA District</b>
09090	Pinconning Area Schools	LEA District
03010	Plainwell Community Schools	LEA District
82100	Plymouth-Canton Community Schools	LEA District
63030	Pontiac City School District	LEA District
74010	Port Huron Area School District	LEA District
39140	Portage Public Schools	LEA District
31030	Public Schools of Calumet, Laurium & Keweenaw	LEA District
24070	Public Schools of Petoskey	LEA District
82110	Redford Union Schools, District No. 1	LEA District
61220	Reeths-Puffer Schools	LEA District
82120	River Rouge, School District of the City of	LEA District
82400	Riverview Community School District	LEA District
63260	Rochester Community School District	LEA District
41210	Rockford Public Schools	LEA District
50190	Romeo Community Schools	LEA District
82130	Romulus Community Schools	LEA District
50030	Roseville Community Schools	LEA District
63040	Royal Oak Schools	LEA District
73040	Saginaw Township Community Schools	LEA District
73010	Saginaw, School District of the City of	LEA District
81120	Saline Area Schools	LEA District
17010	Sault Ste. Marie Area Schools	LEA District
37060	Shepherd Public Schools	LEA District
80010	South Haven Public Schools	LEA District
63240	South Lyon Community Schools	LEA District
82140	South Redford School District	LEA District
63060	South Rediord School District Southfield Public School District	LEA District
82405	Southgate Community School District	LEA District
41240	Sparta Area Schools	LEA District
70300	Spring Lake Public Schools	LEA District
19140	St. Johns Public Schools	LEA District
11020	St. Joseph Public Schools	LEA District
75010	Sturgis Public Schools	LEA District
73255	Swan Valley School District	LEA District
25180	Swartz Creek Community Schools	LEA District
82150	Taylor School District	LEA District

46140	Tecumseh Public Schools	LEA District
08050	Thornapple Kellogg School District	LEA District
75080	Three Rivers Community Schools	LEA District
28010	Traverse City Area Public Schools	LEA District
82155	Trenton Public Schools	LEA District
63150	Troy School District	LEA District
50210	Utica Community Schools	LEA District
82430	Van Buren Public Schools	LEA District
50220	Van Dyke Public Schools	LEA District
39170	Vicksburg Community Schools	LEA District
63290	Walled Lake Consolidated Schools	LEA District
50230	Warren Consolidated Schools	LEA District
50240	Warren Woods Public Schools	LEA District
63300	Waterford School District	LEA District
11320	Watervliet School District	LEA District
33215	Waverly Community Schools	LEA District
03040	Wayland Union Schools	LEA District
82160	Wayne-Westland Community School District	LEA District
63160	West Bloomfield School District	LEA District
65045	West Branch-Rose City Area Schools	LEA District
70070	West Ottawa Public School District	LEA District
38010	Western School District	LEA District
82240	Westwood Community School District	LEA District
25210	Westwood Heights Schools	LEA District
61240	Whitehall District Schools	LEA District
82365	Woodhaven-Brownstown School District	LEA District
82170	Wyandotte, School District of the City of	LEA District
41026	Wyoming Public Schools	LEA District
74130	Yale Public Schools	LEA District
81020	Ypsilanti Community Schools	LEA District
70350	Zeeland Public Schools	LEA District